Department of Justice of Almaty Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan Order # 2

Almaty c. «3» January 2019

On the interruption of the period of state registration "KAZAKHSTAN FEMINIST INITIATIVE" FEMINITA" Public Fund

An application for the state re-registration of a legal entity was submitted on December 20, 2018. Registered in the Department of the "Service Centre" in Bostandyk District - a branch of the "Government for citizens" Public Corporation" NJSC in Almaty by the operator Abdrakhmanova Magilyash Kurmanbekovna. According to the submitted documents, the following violations exist.

The previously mentioned remarks in Order No. 24 dated January 9, 2018, according to which it was necessary to bring the goals of the foundation into line with Article 4 of the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan on "Non-Profit Organisations", have not been eliminated

Guided by Article 11 of the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan "On state registration of legal entities and accounting registration of branches and representative offices", I ORDER TO:

- 1. Interrupt the state registration of the "KAZAKHSTAN FEMINIST INITIATIVE "FEMINITA" Public Fund;
 - 2. Issue an order to the applicant.

Deputy Head of the Department of Justice

Z. Satkhokhina

Head of the Division

A. Kozhakhmetova

Leading Specialist

D. Tazhibayev

Department of Justice of Almaty Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan Order # 24

Almaty c. «9» January 2018

On the interruption of the period of state registration "KAZAKHSTAN FEMINIST INITIATIVE" FEMINITA" Public Fund

An application for state registration of a legal entity was submitted on December 27, 2017. Registered in the Department of the "Service Centre" in Bostandyk District - a branch of the "Government for citizens" Public Corporation" NJSC in Almaty, by the operator Izhanov Nuraly Zhanbyrbaevich.

According to the submitted documents there are the following violations.

It is necessary to harmonise the goals of the fund in accordance with Article 4 of the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan "On Non-Profit Organisations", according to which non-profit organisations can be created to achieve social, cultural, scientific, educational, charitable, and managerial goals; protecting the rights and legitimate interests of citizens and organizations; dispute and conflict resolution; meet the spiritual and other needs of citizens; protecting the health of citizens, environmental protection, the development of physical education and sports; providing legal assistance, as well as for other purposes aimed at providing public goods and the benefits of its members (participants).

Guided by Article 9 of the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan "On state registration of legal entities and accounting registration of branches and representative offices", I ORDER TO:

- 1. Interrupt the state registration of the "KAZAKHSTAN FEMINIST INITIATIVE "FEMINITA" Public Fund;
 - 2. Issue an order to the applicant.

Deputy Head of the Department of Justice

Z. Satkhokhina

Head of the Division

A. Kozhakhmetova

Chief Specialist

D. Beysenbekov

Department of Justice of Almaty Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan Order # 124

Almaty c. «20» February 2018

On the interruption of the period of state registration "KAZAKHSTAN FEMINIST INITIATIVE" FEMINITA" Public Fund

Registered in the Department of the "Service Centre" in Bostandyk District - a branch of the "Government for citizens" Public Corporation" NJSC in Almaty, by the operator Kumysbekova Baghdagul Berikkulovna.

According to the submitted documents there are the following violations.

The previously mentioned remarks in Order No. 24 dated January 9, 2018, according to which it was necessary to bring the goals of the foundation into line with Article 4 of the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan on "Non-Profit Organisations", have not been eliminated

Guided by Article 9 of the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan "On state registration of legal entities and accounting registration of branches and representative offices", I ORDER TO:

- 1. Interrupt the state registration of the "KAZAKHSTAN FEMINIST INITIATIVE "FEMINITA" Public Fund;
 - 2. Issue an order to the applicant.

Deputy Head of the Department of Justice

Z. Satkhokhina

Head of the Division

A. Kozhakhmetova

Chief Specialist

D. Beysenbekov